US toll free 800-443-4227 • phone 610-941-0132 • fax 610-941-0134
www.instechlabs.com • www.solsci.com
20
STAINLESS STEEL SWIVELS
Aswivel is a device that is inserted
into the fluid path so that the
infusion line can rotate as the
animal moves. It is a critical part of any

ture swivels to user specifications within the limits allowed by the
seal designs. From the outside, custom swivels look just like
Instech’s standard stainless steel models: they are precision
machined, 3/8in in diameter (compatible with all Instech swivel
mounts) and 2-1/4in (single channel) or 2-3/8in (dual channel) in
length. What varies is the size of the center and side channels.
The largest possible single channel swivel is 16ga; the largest dual
channel model is thin-walled 19ga (19TW). See the tubing chart
at the end of this catalog for dimensions and call for pricing and
availability.
Mount (p24)
Inlet (fixed)
Outlet (rotating)
Spring tether (p27)
Part No. Description Unit
375/D/22 Dual channel swivel, 22ga ea
375/D/20 Dual channel swivel, 20ga ea
Part No. Description Unit
375/D/22QE Microdialysis swivel, quartz-lined center channel ea
375/D/22QM Low-torque quartz-lined dual channel swivel ea
375/D/22QM
375/D/22
375/22
Part No. Description Unit
375/25 Single channel swivel, 25ga ea
375/22 Single channel swivel, 22ga ea
375/20 Single channel swivel, 20ga ea
375/18TW Single channel swivel, 18ga thin wall ea
NEW
375/D/22QE
US toll free 800-443-4227 • phone 610-941-0132 • fax 610-941-0134

Autoclavable No No No
Dimensions (dia. x len.) .375x1.83in (9.5x46mm) .375x1.83in (9.5x46mm) .375x1.83in (9.5x46mm)
Weight 2.2g 2.2g 2.3g
Body color Purple Blue Pink
Applications
Mouse, infusion �
Rat, infusion �
3
Rat, BP measurement �
Rat, viscous solutions �
Larger animals, infusion �
1 Material key: SS corrosion-resistant stainless steel (304 and 316); T Teflon®. In luer models, ABS plastic body is also in fluid path.
2 Plastic clamps inlcuded with swivels use press fit to spring tethers.  Order metal adjustable CLAMP separately to use other tethers.
Specifications
Part No. Description Unit
375/25PS Single channel plastic swivel, 25ga, sterile ea
375/22PS Single channel plastic swivel, 22ga, sterile ea
375/20PS Single channel plastic swivel, 20ga, sterile ea
375/22PLS Single channel plastic swivel, luer inlet, 22ga, sterile ea
375/20PLS Single channel plastic swivel, luer inlet, 20ga, sterile ea
US toll free 800-443-4227 • phone 610-941-0132 • fax 610-941-0134
www.instechlabs.com • www.solsci.com 23
FIVE CHANNEL SWIVELS